

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No. 3712 of 2020

Deb Kumar Roy			Petitioner
	Versus		
State of Jharkhand & Ors.	...		Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Jay Shankar Tiwary, Advocate Mr. Utkarsh Krishna, Advocate
For the Respondents-State	: Ac to AAG.II

Order No. 06 / Dated : 06.05.2025.

After going through the same, the surviving defect(s), as pointed out by the office is hereby ignored for the present.

List this case after Summer Vacation.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sandeep/ -