

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No.3712 of 2020

Deb Kumar Roy				Petitioner
	Versus			
State of Jharkhand & Others				Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Jay Shankar Tiwary, Advocate
Ms. Priya Sahay, Advocate
Mr. Shubham Mayank, Advocate
Mr. Pratyush Shounakya, Advocate
For the State : A.C. to A.A.G. II

Order No.07 / Dated :13.06.2025

On the prayer of learned counsel on behalf of petitioner, let this case be listed on 20.06.2025.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Anit